
POSIÇÃO REGISTRO ANIMAL PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º O107120 AMADO 1601 230,00 1 230,00

2º O104635 CURUNILHA 442 190,00 1 190,00

3º O102201 AMADO 1383 180,00 1 180,00

4º O108356 SURGIDA TE 2574A 161,00 1 161,00

5º O102114 AMADO 1249 316,00 2 158,00

6º O102518 MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1345 144,00 1 144,00

7º O113254 O ESPERANÇA 118 138,00 1 138,00

O111873 SURGIDA 2788 138,00 1 138,00

9º O113047 AMADO 1958 271,00 2 135,50

10º O111490 DOM MANOEL 313 133,00 1 133,00

11º O103067 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1031 250,00 2 125,00

12º O107125 AMADO 1608 117,00 1 117,00

13º O111714 AMADO 1836 339,50 3 113,17

14º O111719 AMADO 1835 108,00 1 108,00

O112262 SRC 75 216,00 2 108,00

16º O111079 MAGNÓLIA 158 215,50 2 107,75

17º O108450 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1040A 104,00 1 104,00

18º O112937 SANTAMARIENSE 955 206,00 2 103,00

19º O111388 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1491 200,00 2 100,00

20º O113494 FORCE 2630 198,00 2 99,00

21º O106277 FORCE 2342 484,30 5 96,86

22º O104074 SERRA ALTA HULK 34 190,00 2 95,00

23º O108596 CASTIEL TRONQUEIRA 1150 184,00 2 92,00

24º O103755 VELHO OESTE 641 366,80 4 91,70

25º C64718 MAGNÓLIA IA 135 90,00 1 90,00

26º C64719 MAGNÓLIA IA 136 262,00 3 87,33

27º O108546 SANGUE CATARINENSE IA 505 261,60 3 87,20

28º O112792 AMADO 1948 82,80 1 82,80

O113021 DO BENTO IA 156 82,80 1 82,80

O111014 FORCE RAGNAR TE 2572 82,80 1 82,80

31º O110015 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1218 312,80 4 78,20

32º C64906 KZ 20 76,00 1 76,00

C64661 MAGNÓLIA 844 76,00 1 76,00

O113632 SANTA LILIA 1235 76,00 1 76,00

35º O111475 TRES COXILHAS 851 73,60 1 73,60

36º O111430 CURUNILHA IA 489 72,00 1 72,00

O106538 TRES COXILHAS 808 72,00 1 72,00

38º O107108 AMADO 1829 142,00 2 71,00

39º C64839 MARCA W VALE QUATRO 99 70,00 1 70,00

40º O112120 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1306 134,40 2 67,20

41º C64662 MAGNÓLIA 845 66,50 1 66,50

C64953 O ESPERANÇA 42 66,50 1 66,50

43º O111486 CAPANE 2463 64,80 1 64,80

O111431 CURUNILHA IA 476 64,80 1 64,80

45º O113397 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 113 64,40 1 64,40

46º O109035 O ESPERANÇA 80 63,33 1 63,33

O109036 O ESPERANÇA 81 63,33 1 63,33

48º O108783 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 43 125,90 2 62,95

49º O113014 CELEIRO VIVO TE 57 125,80 2 62,90

O109719 FORCE ALCOR TE 2539 125,80 2 62,90
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51º O111436 SANTAMARIENSE 841 186,00 3 62,00

52º O111560 MAGNÓLIA 165 185,40 3 61,80

53º O113756 MARCA W RAÇADOR 159 60,80 1 60,80

54º O112064 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1297 119,00 2 59,50

55º O113329 SANGUE CATARINENSE 619 118,80 2 59,40

56º O111300 SERRA ALTA CONCHA Y TORO 41 116,20 2 58,10

57º O108190 FAZENDA DESCANSO 487 57,60 1 57,60

O111287 MAGNÓLIA IA 132A 57,60 1 57,60

59º O107745 AMADO 1693 56,00 1 56,00

O113732 CABANHA TUNEIRA ALFREDO 07 56,00 1 56,00

61º O109041 O ESPERANÇA IA 66 273,00 5 54,60

62º C64829 AMADO 1837 54,00 1 54,00

63º O111006 FORCE ROLFO TE 2578 158,80 3 52,93

64º O104069 GUIMARÃES 008 105,60 2 52,80

65º O109034 O ESPERANÇA 79 158,13 3 52,71

66º O108785 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 42 52,00 1 52,00

67º O113476 CASTIEL 1132 50,60 1 50,60

O109209 DO ERVAL 199 50,60 1 50,60

69º O111015 FORCE SAMSON TE 2573 150,00 3 50,00

70º O109802 VELHO OESTE 984 198,20 4 49,55

71º O109038 O ESPERANÇA 70 184,40 4 46,10

72º O113059 AMADO 1844 46,00 1 46,00

73º O105677 MAGNÓLIA 99 45,00 1 45,00

O105632 MAGNÓLIA IA 50 45,00 1 45,00

O105637 MAGNÓLIA IA 53 45,00 1 45,00

O105640 MAGNÓLIA IA 61 45,00 1 45,00

77º O110022 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1214 89,60 2 44,80

78º O111441 SANTAMARIENSE 831 131,60 3 43,87

79º O108809 FORCE ALEF TE 2458 43,33 1 43,33

O108795 FORCE AVALANCHE TE 2477 43,33 1 43,33

O108808 FORCE HAIK TE 2457 43,33 1 43,33

82º O108806 FORCE HENRY TE 2454 43,20 1 43,20

83º O110621 PALMEIRA TE 277 85,20 2 42,60

84º O113281 AMADO 1968 41,40 1 41,40

O113489 OR MISSIONEIRO 54 41,40 1 41,40

86º O111439 SANTAMARIENSE 833 80,60 2 40,30

87º O112068 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1301 38,00 1 38,00

O112941 SANTAMARIENSE 945 76,00 2 38,00

O111298 SERRA ALTA RIO TINTO 44 38,00 1 38,00

O109752 VELHO OESTE 1005 38,00 1 38,00

91º O109721 FORCE ERIDANI TE 2541 75,40 2 37,70

92º O112793 AMADO 1955 74,80 2 37,40

93º O111509 CONQUISTA 01 74,60 2 37,30

94º O109912 VELHO OESTE 1015 149,00 4 37,25

95º O112413 COSTA DA SERRA 719 IA 719 36,80 1 36,80

O110555 MATARAZZO 1900 36,80 1 36,80

O111446 TRES COXILHAS ORIENTAL 835 36,80 1 36,80

98º O111166 MAGNÓLIA IA 126 36,00 1 36,00

99º O110572 DIAMANTINA 1113 34,20 1 34,20

100º O112932 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 100 33,80 1 33,80

101º O108432 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 505 64,80 2 32,40

102º O112752 AMADO 1965 32,20 1 32,20



O113469 CASTIEL 1158 32,20 1 32,20

O113464 CELEIRO VIVO TE 53 32,20 1 32,20

O104216 DO PAREDÃO 124 32,20 1 32,20

O112957 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 567 32,20 1 32,20

107º O112268 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 1103 31,20 1 31,20

O113012 CELEIRO VIVO TE 62 31,20 1 31,20

109º O112097 CABANHA RIBEIRO 82 30,40 1 30,40

O112246 KZ 36 30,40 1 30,40

O113753 MARCA W SAO MIGUEL 170 30,40 1 30,40

O111923 V.V. 587 30,40 1 30,40

113º O113297 CABANHA CT 93 60,20 2 30,10

114º C63970 MAGNÓLIA 769 30,00 1 30,00

C63963 MAGNÓLIA 771 30,00 1 30,00

C63953 MAGNÓLIA 807 30,00 1 30,00

117º O111780 SANTA LILIA IA 1183 87,40 3 29,13

118º O108225 SANTA LILIA IA 1151 28,80 1 28,80

119º O108398 KALUCA 30 28,00 1 28,00

120º O112562 AMADO 1881 27,60 1 27,60

O113362 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO 400 27,60 1 27,60

O110737 RELIQUIA DA COXILHA 117 27,60 1 27,60

123º O103741 CATARINENSE IA 151 25,20 1 25,20

124º O112422 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1166A 23,40 1 23,40

125º O107157 AMADO 1825 23,00 1 23,00

O111201 HORIZONTE TX 149 23,00 1 23,00

O110473 MATARAZZO 1940 23,00 1 23,00

128º O110574 DIAMANTINA 1115 22,80 1 22,80

129º O111605 SANTAMARIENSE 855 43,40 2 21,70

130º O112930 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 91 20,80 1 20,80

131º O113277 CABANHA CT 88 19,60 1 19,60

132º O109064 REICHARDT 151 19,00 1 19,00

O111618 SANTAMARIENSE 925 19,00 1 19,00

134º O112414 COSTA DA SERRA 721 IA 721 18,40 1 18,40

135º O110383 FORCE 2524 52,00 3 17,33

136º O113275 KALUCA 70 16,80 1 16,80

137º O111715 AMADO 1834 16,10 1 16,10

138º O110633 GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA 1261 28,80 2 14,40

139º O111944 V.V. 567 11,50 1 11,50

140º O112799 PALMEIRA 300 31,20 3 10,40

141º O111187 DO BENTO 131 18,40 2 9,20

142º O111943 V.V. 569 6,90 1 6,90

143º O112322 RFS 1153 4,60 2 2,30

144º O110870 A.B.B ABB 168 0,00 1 0,00

O110881 A.B.B ABB 181 0,00 1 0,00

O110869 A.B.B ABB 207 0,00 1 0,00

O113033 AMADO 1967 0,00 1 0,00

O110734 ARAPONGAS AB 96 0,00 1 0,00

O113279 CABANHA CT 90 0,00 1 0,00

O112932 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 10 0,00 1 0,00

O112100 CABANHA RIBEIRO 88 0,00 1 0,00

O113194 CATARINENSE 259 0,00 1 0,00

O108784 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 45 0,00 1 0,00

O106218 CELEIRO VIVO TE 12 0,00 1 0,00



O112408 COSTA DA SERRA 723 IA 723 0,00 1 0,00

O109025 DA MALHADA TAURA 154 0,00 1 0,00

O113011 FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 581 0,00 1 0,00

O112961 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 575 0,00 1 0,00

O112958 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 577 0,00 1 0,00

O108916 FORCE EPIROT TE 2456 0,00 1 0,00

O112920 FORCE HOMAN TE 2611 0,00 1 0,00

O108845 POSTO VELHO 534 0,00 1 0,00

O109047 POSTO VELHO POSTO VELHO 553 0,00 1 0,00

C64918 RFS 1167 0,00 1 0,00

O113117 RIBIVI 777 0,00 1 0,00

O108774 SANTA APOLÔNIA 421 0,00 1 0,00

O108771 SANTA APOLÔNIA 424 0,00 1 0,00

O108838 SANTA APOLÔNIA 435 0,00 1 0,00

C65020 T.E GUAPO 17 0,00 1 0,00

POSIÇÃO REGISTRO ANIMAL PONTOS TOTAIS INSCRIÇÕES APROVEITAMENTO

1º O106277 FORCE 2342 484,30 5 96,86

2º O103755 VELHO OESTE 641 366,80 4 91,70

3º O111714 AMADO 1836 339,50 3 113,17

4º O102114 AMADO 1249 316,00 2 158,00

5º O110015 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1218 312,80 4 78,20

6º O109041 O ESPERANÇA IA 66 273,00 5 54,60

7º O113047 AMADO 1958 271,00 2 135,50

8º C64719 MAGNÓLIA IA 136 262,00 3 87,33

9º O108546 SANGUE CATARINENSE IA 505 261,60 3 87,20

10º O103067 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1031 250,00 2 125,00

11º O107120 AMADO 1601 230,00 1 230,00

12º O112262 SRC 75 216,00 2 108,00

13º O111079 MAGNÓLIA 158 215,50 2 107,75

14º O112937 SANTAMARIENSE 955 206,00 2 103,00

15º O111388 MIOLO DO SEIVAL 1491 200,00 2 100,00

16º O109802 VELHO OESTE 984 198,20 4 49,55

17º O113494 FORCE 2630 198,00 2 99,00

18º O104635 CURUNILHA 442 190,00 1 190,00

O104074 SERRA ALTA HULK 34 190,00 2 95,00

20º O111436 SANTAMARIENSE 841 186,00 3 62,00

21º O111560 MAGNÓLIA 165 185,40 3 61,80

22º O109038 O ESPERANÇA 70 184,40 4 46,10

23º O108596 CASTIEL TRONQUEIRA 1150 184,00 2 92,00

24º O102201 AMADO 1383 180,00 1 180,00

25º O108356 SURGIDA TE 2574A 161,00 1 161,00

26º O111006 FORCE ROLFO TE 2578 158,80 3 52,93

27º O109034 O ESPERANÇA 79 158,13 3 52,71

28º O111015 FORCE SAMSON TE 2573 150,00 3 50,00

29º O109912 VELHO OESTE 1015 149,00 4 37,25

30º O102518 MIOLO DO SEIVAL IA 1345 144,00 1 144,00

31º O107108 AMADO 1829 142,00 2 71,00

32º O113254 O ESPERANÇA 118 138,00 1 138,00

O111873 SURGIDA 2788 138,00 1 138,00

34º O112120 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1306 134,40 2 67,20
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35º O111490 DOM MANOEL 313 133,00 1 133,00

36º O111441 SANTAMARIENSE 831 131,60 3 43,87

37º O108783 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 43 125,90 2 62,95

38º O113014 CELEIRO VIVO TE 57 125,80 2 62,90

O109719 FORCE ALCOR TE 2539 125,80 2 62,90

40º O112064 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1297 119,00 2 59,50

41º O113329 SANGUE CATARINENSE 619 118,80 2 59,40

42º O107125 AMADO 1608 117,00 1 117,00

43º O111300 SERRA ALTA CONCHA Y TORO 41 116,20 2 58,10

44º O111719 AMADO 1835 108,00 1 108,00

45º O104069 GUIMARÃES 008 105,60 2 52,80

46º O108450 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1040A 104,00 1 104,00

47º C64718 MAGNÓLIA IA 135 90,00 1 90,00

48º O110022 GRAN RESERVA POI-UK TE 1214 89,60 2 44,80

49º O111780 SANTA LILIA IA 1183 87,40 3 29,13

50º O110621 PALMEIRA TE 277 85,20 2 42,60

51º O112792 AMADO 1948 82,80 1 82,80

O113021 DO BENTO IA 156 82,80 1 82,80

O111014 FORCE RAGNAR TE 2572 82,80 1 82,80

54º O111439 SANTAMARIENSE 833 80,60 2 40,30

55º C64906 KZ 20 76,00 1 76,00

C64661 MAGNÓLIA 844 76,00 1 76,00

O113632 SANTA LILIA 1235 76,00 1 76,00

O112941 SANTAMARIENSE 945 76,00 2 38,00

59º O109721 FORCE ERIDANI TE 2541 75,40 2 37,70

60º O112793 AMADO 1955 74,80 2 37,40

61º O111509 CONQUISTA 01 74,60 2 37,30

62º O111475 TRES COXILHAS 851 73,60 1 73,60

63º O111430 CURUNILHA IA 489 72,00 1 72,00

O106538 TRES COXILHAS 808 72,00 1 72,00

65º C64839 MARCA W VALE QUATRO 99 70,00 1 70,00

66º C64662 MAGNÓLIA 845 66,50 1 66,50

C64953 O ESPERANÇA 42 66,50 1 66,50

68º O111486 CAPANE 2463 64,80 1 64,80

O111431 CURUNILHA IA 476 64,80 1 64,80

O108432 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 505 64,80 2 32,40

71º O113397 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 113 64,40 1 64,40

72º O109035 O ESPERANÇA 80 63,33 1 63,33

O109036 O ESPERANÇA 81 63,33 1 63,33

74º O113756 MARCA W RAÇADOR 159 60,80 1 60,80

75º O113297 CABANHA CT 93 60,20 2 30,10

76º O108190 FAZENDA DESCANSO 487 57,60 1 57,60

O111287 MAGNÓLIA IA 132A 57,60 1 57,60

78º O107745 AMADO 1693 56,00 1 56,00

O113732 CABANHA TUNEIRA ALFREDO 07 56,00 1 56,00

80º C64829 AMADO 1837 54,00 1 54,00

81º O108785 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 42 52,00 1 52,00

O110383 FORCE 2524 52,00 3 17,33

83º O113476 CASTIEL 1132 50,60 1 50,60

O109209 DO ERVAL 199 50,60 1 50,60

85º O113059 AMADO 1844 46,00 1 46,00

86º O105677 MAGNÓLIA 99 45,00 1 45,00



O105632 MAGNÓLIA IA 50 45,00 1 45,00

O105637 MAGNÓLIA IA 53 45,00 1 45,00

O105640 MAGNÓLIA IA 61 45,00 1 45,00

90º O111605 SANTAMARIENSE 855 43,40 2 21,70

91º O108809 FORCE ALEF TE 2458 43,33 1 43,33

O108795 FORCE AVALANCHE TE 2477 43,33 1 43,33

O108808 FORCE HAIK TE 2457 43,33 1 43,33

O108806 FORCE HENRY TE 2454 43,20 1 43,20

95º O113281 AMADO 1968 41,40 1 41,40

O113489 OR MISSIONEIRO 54 41,40 1 41,40

97º O112068 GRAN RESERVA MASCARADO 1301 38,00 1 38,00

O111298 SERRA ALTA RIO TINTO 44 38,00 1 38,00

O109752 VELHO OESTE 1005 38,00 1 38,00

100º O112413 COSTA DA SERRA 719 IA 719 36,80 1 36,80

O110555 MATARAZZO 1900 36,80 1 36,80

O111446 TRES COXILHAS ORIENTAL 835 36,80 1 36,80

103º O111166 MAGNÓLIA IA 126 36,00 1 36,00

104º O110572 DIAMANTINA 1113 34,20 1 34,20

105º O112932 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 100 33,80 1 33,80

106º O112752 AMADO 1965 32,20 1 32,20

O113469 CASTIEL 1158 32,20 1 32,20

O113464 CELEIRO VIVO TE 53 32,20 1 32,20

O104216 DO PAREDÃO 124 32,20 1 32,20

O112957 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 567 32,20 1 32,20

111º O112268 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ 1103 31,20 1 31,20

O113012 CELEIRO VIVO TE 62 31,20 1 31,20

O112799 PALMEIRA 300 31,20 3 10,40

114º O112097 CABANHA RIBEIRO 82 30,40 1 30,40

O112246 KZ 36 30,40 1 30,40

O113753 MARCA W SAO MIGUEL 170 30,40 1 30,40

O111923 V.V. 587 30,40 1 30,40

118º C63970 MAGNÓLIA 769 30,00 1 30,00

C63963 MAGNÓLIA 771 30,00 1 30,00

C63953 MAGNÓLIA 807 30,00 1 30,00

121º O108225 SANTA LILIA IA 1151 28,80 1 28,80

O110633 GRAN RESERVA PO-BRA 1261 28,80 2 14,40

123º O108398 KALUCA 30 28,00 1 28,00

124º O112562 AMADO 1881 27,60 1 27,60

O113362 DA CRIUVA CG BRAVO 400 27,60 1 27,60

O110737 RELIQUIA DA COXILHA 117 27,60 1 27,60

127º O103741 CATARINENSE IA 151 25,20 1 25,20

128º O112422 AGROPECUÁRIA MARÉ TE 1166A 23,40 1 23,40

129º O107157 AMADO 1825 23,00 1 23,00

O111201 HORIZONTE TX 149 23,00 1 23,00

O110473 MATARAZZO 1940 23,00 1 23,00

132º O110574 DIAMANTINA 1115 22,80 1 22,80

133º O112930 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 91 20,80 1 20,80

134º O113277 CABANHA CT 88 19,60 1 19,60

135º O109064 REICHARDT 151 19,00 1 19,00

O111618 SANTAMARIENSE 925 19,00 1 19,00

137º O112414 COSTA DA SERRA 721 IA 721 18,40 1 18,40

O111187 DO BENTO 131 18,40 2 9,20



139º O113275 KALUCA 70 16,80 1 16,80

140º O111715 AMADO 1834 16,10 1 16,10

141º O111944 V.V. 567 11,50 1 11,50

142º O111943 V.V. 569 6,90 1 6,90

143º O112322 RFS 1153 4,60 2 2,30

144º O110870 A.B.B ABB 168 0,00 1 0,00

O110881 A.B.B ABB 181 0,00 1 0,00

O110869 A.B.B ABB 207 0,00 1 0,00

O113033 AMADO 1967 0,00 1 0,00

O110734 ARAPONGAS AB 96 0,00 1 0,00

O113279 CABANHA CT 90 0,00 1 0,00

O112932 CABANHA QUITANDINHA VERMEIO 10 0,00 1 0,00

O112100 CABANHA RIBEIRO 88 0,00 1 0,00

O113194 CATARINENSE 259 0,00 1 0,00

O108784 CELEIRO VIVO FIV 45 0,00 1 0,00

O106218 CELEIRO VIVO TE 12 0,00 1 0,00

O112408 COSTA DA SERRA 723 IA 723 0,00 1 0,00

O109025 DA MALHADA TAURA 154 0,00 1 0,00

O113011 FAZENDA DESCANSO IA 581 0,00 1 0,00

O112961 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 575 0,00 1 0,00

O112958 FAZENDA DESCANSO TE 577 0,00 1 0,00

O108916 FORCE EPIROT TE 2456 0,00 1 0,00

O112920 FORCE HOMAN TE 2611 0,00 1 0,00

O108845 POSTO VELHO 534 0,00 1 0,00

O109047 POSTO VELHO POSTO VELHO 553 0,00 1 0,00

C64918 RFS 1167 0,00 1 0,00

O113117 RIBIVI 777 0,00 1 0,00

O108774 SANTA APOLÔNIA 421 0,00 1 0,00

O108771 SANTA APOLÔNIA 424 0,00 1 0,00

O108838 SANTA APOLÔNIA 435 0,00 1 0,00

C65020 T.E GUAPO 17 0,00 1 0,00


